


Tour of the Alps

Code

Stage Classification on time / Ordine d'arrivo / Etappenklassement nach Zeit
stage 2 / 2^ Tappa / 2. Etappe   Reith im Alpbachtal > Ritten/Renon

Pos. BIB Name Team Time  Nat.

Tuesday, April 18th, 2023
Distance/Distanza/Länge 165,2 km
Average/Media/Schnitt 41,7 km/h

UCI-ID

GBR IGDGEOGHEGAN HART Tao INEOS Grenadiers -103  3:57:42100 086 735 011.

AUS TBVHAIG Jack Bahrain Victorious -613 + 0:003:57:42100 078 342 472.

COL TBVBUITRAGO SANCHEZ Santiag Bahrain Victorious -411 + 0:023:57:44100 353 375 853.

FRA IGDSIVAKOV Pavel INEOS Grenadiers5 + 0:023:57:44100 111 343 684.

ITA EOKFORTUNATO Lorenzo Eolo-Kometa Cycling Team151 + 0:023:57:44100 112 350 085.

GBR EFECARTHY Hugh John EF Education - Easypost21 + 0:023:57:44100 518 585 076.

COL MOVSOSA CUERVO Ivan Ramiro Movistar Team37 + 0:023:57:44100 162 777 927.

ECU EFECEPEDA Alexander Jefferson EF Education - Easypost24 + 0:023:57:44100 160 098 328.

FRA ACTPARET PEINTRE Aurélien AG2R Citroen Team55 + 0:293:58:11100 250 807 469.

GER BOHKÄMNA Lennard BORA - Hansgrohe43 + 0:293:58:11100 097 741 4610.

GBR Q36DONOVAN Mark Q36.5 Pro Cycling Team114 + 0:293:58:11100 109 559 3011.

ITA IPTPOZZOVIVO Domenico ISRAEL - Premier Tech85 + 0:293:58:11100 026 925 4012.

GBR DSMPOOLE David Max Team DSM66 + 0:293:58:11* 100 592 337 3913.

BOHVLASOV Aleksandr BORA - Hansgrohe46 + 0:293:58:11100 097 280 7014.

NOR UXTTRÆEN Torstein UNO-X Pro Cycling Team101 + 0:293:58:11100 098 935 7615.

GBR IGDTHOMAS Geraint INEOS Grenadiers7 + 0:293:58:11100 032 532 2116.

ESP EUSBIZKARRA ETXEGIBEL Mikel Euskatel-Euskadi121 + 0:293:58:11100 076 093 2917.

BEL IGDDE PLUS Laurens INEOS Grenadiers2 + 0:293:58:11100 100 877 7818.

USA IPTRICCITELLO Matthew ISRAEL - Premier Tech86 + 0:293:58:11* 100 637 637 4019.

ESP MOVPEDRERO LOPEZ Antonio Movistar Team34 + 0:293:58:11100 066 347 8020.

AUT ACTGALL Felix AG2R Citroen Team52 + 0:023:57:44100 150 925 7421.

ESP EKPCASTRILLO ZAPATER Pablo Equipo Kern Pharma131 + 0:573:58:39* 100 373 832 7522.

ITA GBFCOVILI Luca Green Project-BardianiCSF-Fai91 + 0:593:58:41100 101 857 8823.

NOR UXTKULSET Johannes UNO-X Pro Cycling Team106 + 0:593:58:41* 100 203 878 6524.

ESP ASTSANCHEZ Luis Leon ASTANA Qazaqstan Team71 + 1:013:58:43100 024 447 8425.

AUT BOHKONRAD Patrick BORA - Hansgrohe44 + 1:013:58:43100 071 677 7526.

AUT TBVPERNSTEINER Hermann Bahrain Victorious14 + 1:013:58:43100 068 384 8027.

FRA ACTPARET PEINTRE Valentin AG2R Citroen Team56 + 1:013:58:43* 100 675 098 5928.

BEL IPTHERMANS Ben ISRAEL - Premier Tech84 + 1:103:58:52100 030 859 9429.

ITA GBFPELLIZZARI Giulio Green Project-BardianiCSF-Fai94 + 1:463:59:28* 100 308 599 2630.

GBR TRIPICKERING Xavier Finlay Trinity Racing181 + 2:053:59:47* 100 592 339 4131.

RSA EFEDE BOD Stefan EF Education - Easypost25 + 2:073:59:49100 091 451 6132.

ITA TBVZAMBANINI Edoardo Bahrain Victorious15 + 2:073:59:49* 100 300 493 6833.

AUS IPTBERWICK Sebastian ISRAEL - Premier Tech81 + 2:073:59:49100 156 066 7434.

USA ASTDOMBROWSKI Joseph Lloyd ASTANA Qazaqstan Team73 + 2:073:59:49100 074 917 1735.

ESP EUSAZURMENDI SAGASTIBELTZ Euskatel-Euskadi124 + 2:294:00:11100 137 496 3136.

ITA GBFTOLIO Alex Green Project-BardianiCSF-Fai97 + 2:394:00:21* 100 299 289 2837.

ESP EOKTERCERO LOPEZ Fernando Eolo-Kometa Cycling Team157 + 3:134:00:55* 100 418 969 1038.

ITA Q36BRAMBILLA Gianluca Q36.5 Pro Cycling Team113 + 3:264:01:08100 058 181 6239.

GER EFESTEINHAUSER Georg EF Education - Easypost27 + 4:164:01:58* 100 588 952 4940.

SUI Q36BADILATTI Matteo Q36.5 Pro Cycling Team115 + 4:294:02:11100 140 939 7941.

ERI GBFMULUEBERHAN Henok Green Project-BardianiCSF-Fai96 + 4:294:02:11100 235 007 5742.

ITA GBFSANTAROMITA VILLA Alessa Green Project-BardianiCSF-Fai95 + 4:294:02:11100 162 832 5043.

ESP EUSMATE MARDONES Luis Angel Euskatel-Euskadi127 + 4:294:02:11100 045 449 3744.

NOR Q36HAGEN Carl Fredrik Q36.5 Pro Cycling Team111 + 5:334:03:15100 885 025 7845.

AUT AUTSCHÖNBERGER Sebastian Austria172 + 5:334:03:15100 086 530 8746.

AUT MOVMÜHLBERGER Gregor Movistar Team33 + 5:334:03:15100 076 315 5747.

ESP MOVRODRIGUEZ GARAICOECHE Movistar Team35 + 6:074:03:49100 112 276 3148.

AUS Q36HOWSON Damien Q36.5 Pro Cycling Team112 + 6:074:03:49100 067 201 6149.

ERI EFEKUDUS Merhawi EF Education - Easypost26 + 6:074:03:49100 088 551 7150.

COL TRIGOMEZ GOMEZ Camilo Andr Trinity Racing186 + 6:334:04:15* 100 524 968 8551.

ITA GBFNIERI Alessio Green Project-BardianiCSF-Fai93 + 6:334:04:15* 100 743 083 4752.
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ESP CJRAMEZQUETA MORENO Julen Caja Rural - SegurosRGA141 + 6:334:04:15100 100 426 1553.

ITA EOKGAROSIO Andrea Eolo-Kometa Cycling Team154 + 6:334:04:15100 097 008 8954.

ITA CORAMELLA Matteo Team Corratec162 + 6:334:04:15* 100 330 223 1955.

GER BOHSCHACHMANN Maximilian BORA - Hansgrohe47 + 6:334:04:15100 086 938 1056.

ESP EKPLOPEZ CARAVACA Jordi Equipo Kern Pharma134 + 6:334:04:15100 111 531 6257.

NED IGDARENSMAN Thymen INEOS Grenadiers1 + 9:114:06:53100 109 481 4958.

GBR EFECARR Simon EF Education - Easypost22 + 9:114:06:53100 266 691 2259.

ITA IPTFRIGO Marco ISRAEL - Premier Tech82 + 9:114:06:53* 100 303 424 8960.

AUT AUTHAJEK Alexander Austria174 + 9:114:06:53* 100 350 257 7161.

ESP EUSAZPARREN IRURZUN Enekoit Euskatel-Euskadi126 + 9:114:06:53* 100 422 566 1862.

ESP EUSETXEBERRIA ZAFRA Asier Euskatel-Euskadi125 + 9:114:06:53100 424 787 0863.

GER BOHLIPOWITZ Florian BORA - Hansgrohe42 + 9:114:06:53* 100 988 065 0764.

ITA BOHFABBRO Matteo BORA - Hansgrohe41 + 9:114:06:53100 090 959 5465.

ETH Q36ABREHA Negasi Haylu Q36.5 Pro Cycling Team116 + 9:334:07:15* 100 838 008 0966.

ITA CORBALDACCINI Davide Team Corratec163 + 9:334:07:15100 151 545 1567.

FRA TRIBOICHIS Adrien Trinity Racing185 + 9:334:07:15* 100 662 043 0268.

AUS TRIJOHNSTON Liam Trinity Racing184 + 9:334:07:15* 100 878 393 4269.

NOR UXTKULSET Magnus UNO-X Pro Cycling Team104 + 9:384:07:20* 100 199 761 2270.

BEL DSMVANHOUCKE Harm Team DSM63 + 9:504:07:32100 142 768 6571.

CZE CORVACEK Karel Team Corratec165 + 11:094:08:51* 100 347 256 7772.

ESP EUSCUADRADO RUIZ DE GAUNA Euskatel-Euskadi122 + 12:154:09:57100 417 032 1373.

ESP CJRLOPEZ CUESTA Joseba Caja Rural - SegurosRGA142 + 12:154:09:57* 100 423 630 1574.

COL CJRGARCIA SUSA Jhojan Orland Caja Rural - SegurosRGA144 + 12:154:09:57100 351 957 2575.

AUT AUTPUTZ Sebastian Austria176 + 12:154:09:57* 101 080 884 9476.

AUT AUTSCHRETTL Marco Austria175 + 12:154:09:57* 100 536 900 8677.

ITA EKPCARBONI Giovanni Equipo Kern Pharma133 + 12:154:09:57100 093 915 0378.

ESP EKPPARRA CUERDA Jose Felix Equipo Kern Pharma136 + 12:154:09:57100 149 459 6379.

COL TRIRODRIGUEZ AGUILAR Hugo Trinity Racing187 + 12:154:09:57* 100 352 613 0280.

ESP EKPGARCIA PIERNA Carlos Equipo Kern Pharma135 + 12:154:09:57100 162 335 3881.

ITA ACTVENDRAME Andrea AG2R Citroen Team57 + 12:154:09:57100 093 924 1282.

GER MOVHOLLMANN Juri Movistar Team32 + 12:154:09:57100 109 776 5383.

FRA ACTPRODHOMME Nicolas AG2R Citroen Team54 + 12:204:10:02100 142 190 6984.

ESP EOKMARTIN GUTIERREZ Alex Eolo-Kometa Cycling Team156 + 12:534:10:35* 100 407 479 6385.

ESP MOVSAMITIER SAMITIER Sergio Movistar Team36 + 12:534:10:35100 159 829 5486.

GER TBVSÜTTERLIN Jasha Bahrain Victorious16 + 14:034:11:45100 066 559 0187.

ITA GBFLUCCA Riccardo Green Project-BardianiCSF-Fai92 + 14:034:11:45100 144 054 9088.

ITA DSMMILESI Lorenzo Team DSM62 + 14:404:12:22* 100 840 750 3589.

NOR UXTBRYNSRUD Magnus UNO-X Pro Cycling Team107 + 14:404:12:22* 100 195 474 0390.

KAZ ASTCHZHAN Igor ASTANA Qazaqstan Team77 + 14:404:12:22100 158 559 4591.

ITA EOKBAIS Mattia Eolo-Kometa Cycling Team153 + 15:454:13:27100 138 797 7192.

NED DSMVAN DER MEULEN Max Team DSM64 + 16:004:13:42* 100 531 173 8293.

NOR UXTABRAHAMSEN Jonas UNO-X Pro Cycling Team102 + 16:004:13:42100 086 594 5494.

ESP EKPSANCHEZ LOPEZ Eugenio Equipo Kern Pharma132 + 16:004:13:42100 153 304 2895.

ITA DSMDAINESE Alberto Team DSM65 + 16:004:13:42100 162 997 2196.

GBR TRISMITH Thomas William Trinity Racing182 + 16:004:13:42* 100 840 851 3997.

ITA EOKBAIS Davide Eolo-Kometa Cycling Team152 + 16:004:13:42100 151 318 7998.

AUT AUTHOFBAUER Philipp Austria177 + 16:004:13:42* 100 350 283 0099.

AUT AUTPÖSTLBERGER Lukas Austria171 + 16:004:13:42100 070 623 88100.

ESP EKPMARQUEZ ROMAN Marti Equipo Kern Pharma137 + 16:004:13:42100 137 017 37101.

GBR CJRJOHNSTON Calum Caja Rural - SegurosRGA143 + 16:004:13:42100 159 028 29102.

USA Q36DAVIS Corey Q36.5 Pro Cycling Team117 + 16:004:13:42100 134 599 44103.

GBR IGDSWIFT Ben INEOS Grenadiers6 + 16:004:13:42100 045 633 27104.

NOR UXTHOLTER Ådne UNO-X Pro Cycling Team103 + 16:004:13:42* 100 204 339 41105.

FRA ACTBOUCHARD Geoffrey AG2R Citroen Team51 + 16:004:13:42100 119 427 04106.

ITA CORZAMBELLI Samuele Team Corratec161 + 16:004:13:42100 151 355 19107.

ITA TBVBURATTI Nicolo' Bahrain Victorious12 + 16:004:13:42* 100 300 238 07108.

ITA IGDPUCCIO Salvatore INEOS Grenadiers4 + 16:004:13:42100 055 878 87109.

ISR IPTSAGIV Gay ISRAEL - Premier Tech87 + 16:004:13:42100 086 829 95110.

ITA ASTNIBALI Antonio ASTANA Qazaqstan Team76 + 16:004:13:42100 093 922 10111.

ISR IPTGOLDSTEIN Omer ISRAEL - Premier Tech83 + 16:004:13:42100 092 467 10112.

ETH CJRHAILEMICHAEL Mulu Kinfe Caja Rural - SegurosRGA145 + 16:004:13:42100 841 976 00113.

www.computerauswertung.at 18.04.2023 15:06:27Software © 2003-2023  by Wolfgang Lindinger



AUT AUTVERMEULEN Moran Austria173 + 16:004:13:42100 350 852 84114.

ESP CJRBARCELO ARAGON Fernando Caja Rural - SegurosRGA147 + 16:004:13:42100 746 439 08115.

KAZ ASTPRONSKIY Daniil ASTANA Qazaqstan Team75 + 16:004:13:42* 100 361 060 10116.

NOR UXTKULSET Sindre UNO-X Pro Cycling Team105 + 16:004:13:42100 199 955 22117.

ITA COROLIVERO Simone Team Corratec166 + 16:004:13:42* 100 301 003 93118.

ESP EUSJUARISTI ARRIETA Txomin Euskatel-Euskadi123 + 16:004:13:42100 153 004 19119.

NOR DSMHVIDEBERG Jonas Iversby Team DSM61 + 16:004:13:42100 155 026 04120.

PUR MOVGONZÁLEZ RIVERA Abner Movistar Team31 + 16:254:14:07* 100 564 239 71121.

Number of starters/Partenti/Anzahl der Starter: 125
Retired/Ritirati/Ausgeschiedene Fahrer: 4
Did not start/Non partenti/Nicht am Start: 2

The finish-judge/Il giudice d'arrivo/Der Zielrichter

Finishing deadline/Tempo massimo/Karenzzeit: 4:21:28

72 BOARO Manuele ITA ASTANA Qazaqstan TeamASTDNF 100 032 725 20

146 MURGUIALDAY Jokin ESP Caja Rural - SegurosRGACJRDNF * 100 423 848 39

155 RIVI Samuele ITA Eolo-Kometa Cycling TeamEOKDNF 100 153 892 34

183 BROWNING Fergus AUS Trinity RacingTRIDNF * 101 006 286 89

45 UIJTDEBROEKS Cian BEL BORA - HansgroheBOHDNS * 100 711 304 84

74 PRONSKIY Vadim KAZ ASTANA Qazaqstan TeamASTDNS 100 150 845 91

Code

Points Classification (stage) / Classifica a punti di tappa / Einzel-
Etappenklassement nach Punkten
stage 2 / 2^ Tappa / 2. Etappe

Pos. BIB Name TeamNat. Points

Tuesday, April 18th, 2023

UCI-ID

GBR IGDGEOGHEGAN HART Tao INEOS Grenadiers3 25100 086 735 011.

AUS TBVHAIG Jack Bahrain Victorious13 18100 078 342 472.

COL TBVBUITRAGO SANCHEZ Santiag Bahrain Victorious11 12100 353 375 853.

FRA IGDSIVAKOV Pavel INEOS Grenadiers5 8100 111 343 684.

ITA EOKFORTUNATO Lorenzo Eolo-Kometa Cycling Team151 6100 112 350 085.

GBR EFECARTHY Hugh John EF Education - Easypost21 5100 518 585 076.

COL MOVSOSA CUERVO Ivan Ramiro Movistar Team37 4100 162 777 927.

ECU EFECEPEDA Alexander Jefferson EF Education - Easypost24 3100 160 098 328.

FRA ACTPARET PEINTRE Aurélien AG2R Citroen Team55 2100 250 807 469.

GER BOHKÄMNA Lennard BORA - Hansgrohe43 1100 097 741 4610.

Code

Intermediate sprint / Classifica TV / Sprintwertung
SP 1 Wattens (km 31,5)

Pos. BIB Name TeamNat. Points

Tuesday, April 18th, 2023

UCI-ID

AUT AUTVERMEULEN Moran Austria173 10100 350 852 841.

GBR EFECARR Simon EF Education - Easypost22 6100 266 691 222.

FRA ACTBOUCHARD Geoffrey AG2R Citroen Team51 4100 119 427 043.

Code

Intermediate sprint / Classifica TV / Sprintwertung
SP 2 Matrei am Brenner (km 65,4)

Pos. BIB Name TeamNat. Points

Tuesday, April 18th, 2023

UCI-ID

AUT AUTVERMEULEN Moran Austria173 10100 350 852 841.

GBR EFECARR Simon EF Education - Easypost22 6100 266 691 222.

AUT AUTSCHÖNBERGER Sebastian Austria172 4100 086 530 873.

Code

King of the Mountain / Classifica GPM / Bergwertung
GPM 1 Barbian/Barbiano (km 151,6 cat3^)

Pos. BIB Name TeamNat. Points

Tuesday, April 18th, 2023

UCI-ID

GBR EFECARR Simon EF Education - Easypost22 3100 266 691 221.

ESP MOVSAMITIER SAMITIER Sergio Movistar Team36 2100 159 829 542.

AUT AUTSCHÖNBERGER Sebastian Austria172 1100 086 530 873.
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Code

King of the Mountain / Classifica GPM / Bergwertung
GPM 2 Mittelberg/Monte di Mezzo (km 161,2 cat 2^)

Pos. BIB Name TeamNat. Points

Tuesday, April 18th, 2023

UCI-ID

COL TBVBUITRAGO SANCHEZ Santiag Bahrain Victorious11 6100 353 375 851.

FRA IGDSIVAKOV Pavel INEOS Grenadiers5 4100 111 343 682.

GBR IGDGEOGHEGAN HART Tao INEOS Grenadiers3 2100 086 735 013.

Code

Stage Youth Classification / Classifica di tappa giovani / Etappenklassement 
Nachwuchswertung
stage 2 / 2^ Tappa / 2. Etappe

Pos. BIB Name Team TimeNat.

Tuesday, April 18th, 2023

UCI-ID

GBR DSMPOOLE David Max Team DSM66  3:58:11* 100 592 337 391.

USA IPTRICCITELLO Matthew ISRAEL - Premier Tech86 + 0:003:58:11* 100 637 637 402.

ESP EKPCASTRILLO ZAPATER Pablo Equipo Kern Pharma131 + 0:283:58:39* 100 373 832 753.

NOR UXTKULSET Johannes UNO-X Pro Cycling Team106 + 0:303:58:41* 100 203 878 654.

FRA ACTPARET PEINTRE Valentin AG2R Citroen Team56 + 0:323:58:43* 100 675 098 595.

ITA GBFPELLIZZARI Giulio Green Project-BardianiCSF-Faizanè94 + 1:173:59:28* 100 308 599 266.

GBR TRIPICKERING Xavier Finlay Trinity Racing181 + 1:363:59:47* 100 592 339 417.

ITA TBVZAMBANINI Edoardo Bahrain Victorious15 + 1:383:59:49* 100 300 493 688.

ITA GBFTOLIO Alex Green Project-BardianiCSF-Faizanè97 + 2:104:00:21* 100 299 289 289.

ESP EOKTERCERO LOPEZ Fernando Eolo-Kometa Cycling Team157 + 2:444:00:55* 100 418 969 1010.

GER EFESTEINHAUSER Georg EF Education - Easypost27 + 3:474:01:58* 100 588 952 4911.

COL TRIGOMEZ GOMEZ Camilo Andr Trinity Racing186 + 6:044:04:15* 100 524 968 8512.

ITA GBFNIERI Alessio Green Project-BardianiCSF-Faizanè93 + 6:044:04:15* 100 743 083 4713.

ITA CORAMELLA Matteo Team Corratec162 + 6:044:04:15* 100 330 223 1914.

ITA IPTFRIGO Marco ISRAEL - Premier Tech82 + 8:424:06:53* 100 303 424 8915.

AUT AUTHAJEK Alexander Austria174 + 8:424:06:53* 100 350 257 7116.

ESP EUSAZPARREN IRURZUN Enekoit Euskatel-Euskadi126 + 8:424:06:53* 100 422 566 1817.

GER BOHLIPOWITZ Florian BORA - Hansgrohe42 + 8:424:06:53* 100 988 065 0718.

ETH Q36ABREHA Negasi Haylu Q36.5 Pro Cycling Team116 + 9:044:07:15* 100 838 008 0919.

FRA TRIBOICHIS Adrien Trinity Racing185 + 9:044:07:15* 100 662 043 0220.

AUS TRIJOHNSTON Liam Trinity Racing184 + 9:044:07:15* 100 878 393 4221.

NOR UXTKULSET Magnus UNO-X Pro Cycling Team104 + 9:094:07:20* 100 199 761 2222.

CZE CORVACEK Karel Team Corratec165 + 10:404:08:51* 100 347 256 7723.

ESP CJRLOPEZ CUESTA Joseba Caja Rural - SegurosRGA142 + 11:464:09:57* 100 423 630 1524.

AUT AUTPUTZ Sebastian Austria176 + 11:464:09:57* 101 080 884 9425.

AUT AUTSCHRETTL Marco Austria175 + 11:464:09:57* 100 536 900 8626.

COL TRIRODRIGUEZ AGUILAR Hugo Trinity Racing187 + 11:464:09:57* 100 352 613 0227.

ESP EOKMARTIN GUTIERREZ Alex Eolo-Kometa Cycling Team156 + 12:244:10:35* 100 407 479 6328.

ITA DSMMILESI Lorenzo Team DSM62 + 14:114:12:22* 100 840 750 3529.

NOR UXTBRYNSRUD Magnus UNO-X Pro Cycling Team107 + 14:114:12:22* 100 195 474 0330.

NED DSMVAN DER MEULEN Max Team DSM64 + 15:314:13:42* 100 531 173 8231.

GBR TRISMITH Thomas William Trinity Racing182 + 15:314:13:42* 100 840 851 3932.

AUT AUTHOFBAUER Philipp Austria177 + 15:314:13:42* 100 350 283 0033.

NOR UXTHOLTER Ådne UNO-X Pro Cycling Team103 + 15:314:13:42* 100 204 339 4134.

ITA TBVBURATTI Nicolo' Bahrain Victorious12 + 15:314:13:42* 100 300 238 0735.

KAZ ASTPRONSKIY Daniil ASTANA Qazaqstan Team75 + 15:314:13:42* 100 361 060 1036.

ITA COROLIVERO Simone Team Corratec166 + 15:314:13:42* 100 301 003 9337.

PUR MOVGONZÁLEZ RIVERA Abner Movistar Team31 + 15:564:14:07* 100 564 239 7138.
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Code

Teams' Classification (stage) on time / Classifica di tappa squadre / 
Mannschafts-Etappenklassement nach Zeit
stage 2 / 2^ Tappa / 2. Etappe

Pos. Team Time

Tuesday, April 18th, 2023

Position

IGD INEOS Grenadiers  11:53:371.  

GEOGHEGAN HART Tao3 3:57:42 1

SIVAKOV Pavel5 3:57:44 4

THOMAS Geraint7 3:58:11 16

TBV Bahrain Victorious + 0:3211:54:092.  

HAIG Jack13 3:57:42 2

BUITRAGO SANCHEZ Santiag11 3:57:44 3

PERNSTEINER Hermann14 3:58:43 27

ACT AG2R Citroen Team + 1:0111:54:383.  

PARET PEINTRE Aurélien55 3:58:11 9

GALL Felix52 3:57:44 21

PARET PEINTRE Valentin56 3:58:43 28

BOH BORA - Hansgrohe + 1:2811:55:054.  

KÄMNA Lennard43 3:58:11 10

VLASOV Aleksandr46 3:58:11 14

KONRAD Patrick44 3:58:43 26

IPT ISRAEL - Premier Tech + 1:3711:55:145.  

POZZOVIVO Domenico85 3:58:11 12

RICCITELLO Matthew86 3:58:11 19

HERMANS Ben84 3:58:52 29

EFE EF Education - Easypost + 1:4011:55:176.  

CARTHY Hugh John21 3:57:44 6

CEPEDA Alexander Jefferson24 3:57:44 8

DE BOD Stefan25 3:59:49 32

GBF Green Project-BardianiCSF-Faizanè + 4:5311:58:307.  

COVILI Luca91 3:58:41 23

PELLIZZARI Giulio94 3:59:28 30

TOLIO Alex97 4:00:21 37

MOV Movistar Team + 5:3311:59:108.  

SOSA CUERVO Ivan Ramiro37 3:57:44 7

PEDRERO LOPEZ Antonio34 3:58:11 20

MÜHLBERGER Gregor33 4:03:15 47

EUS Euskatel-Euskadi + 6:5612:00:339.  

BIZKARRA ETXEGIBEL Mikel121 3:58:11 17

AZURMENDI SAGASTIBELTZ124 4:00:11 36

MATE MARDONES Luis Angel127 4:02:11 44

Q36 Q36.5 Pro Cycling Team + 7:5312:01:3010.  

DONOVAN Mark114 3:58:11 11

BRAMBILLA Gianluca113 4:01:08 39

BADILATTI Matteo115 4:02:11 41

EOK Eolo-Kometa Cycling Team + 9:1712:02:5411.  

FORTUNATO Lorenzo151 3:57:44 5

TERCERO LOPEZ Fernando157 4:00:55 38

GAROSIO Andrea154 4:04:15 54

UXT UNO-X Pro Cycling Team + 10:3512:04:1212.  

TRÆEN Torstein101 3:58:11 15

KULSET Johannes106 3:58:41 24

KULSET Magnus104 4:07:20 70

AST ASTANA Qazaqstan Team + 17:1712:10:5413.  

SANCHEZ Luis Leon71 3:58:43 25

DOMBROWSKI Joseph Lloyd73 3:59:49 35

CHZHAN Igor77 4:12:22 91

TRI Trinity Racing + 17:4012:11:1714.  

PICKERING Xavier Finlay181 3:59:47 31

GOMEZ GOMEZ Camilo Andr186 4:04:15 51

BOICHIS Adrien185 4:07:15 68

EKP Equipo Kern Pharma + 19:1412:12:5115.  
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CASTRILLO ZAPATER Pablo131 3:58:39 22

LOPEZ CARAVACA Jordi134 4:04:15 57

CARBONI Giovanni133 4:09:57 78

DSM Team DSM + 24:2812:18:0516.  

POOLE David Max66 3:58:11 13

VANHOUCKE Harm63 4:07:32 71

MILESI Lorenzo62 4:12:22 89

AUT Austria + 26:2812:20:0517.  

SCHÖNBERGER Sebastian172 4:03:15 46

HAJEK Alexander174 4:06:53 61

PUTZ Sebastian176 4:09:57 76

COR Team Corratec + 26:4412:20:2118.  

AMELLA Matteo162 4:04:15 55

BALDACCINI Davide163 4:07:15 67

VACEK Karel165 4:08:51 72

CJR Caja Rural - SegurosRGA + 30:3212:24:0919.  

AMEZQUETA MORENO Julen141 4:04:15 53

LOPEZ CUESTA Joseba142 4:09:57 74

GARCIA SUSA Jhojan Orland144 4:09:57 75
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Code

Individual General Classification / Classifica generale / Einzel-
Gesamtklassement nach Zeit
stage 2 / 2^ Tappa / 2. Etappe

Pos. BIB Name Team TimeNat.

Tuesday, April 18th, 2023
Distance/Distanza/Länge 292,7 km
Average/Media/Schnitt 40,3 km/h

UCI-ID

GBR IGDGEOGHEGAN HART Tao INEOS Grenadiers3  7:15:22100 086 735 011.

AUT ACTGALL Felix AG2R Citroen Team52 + 0:187:15:40100 150 925 742.

GBR EFECARTHY Hugh John EF Education - Easypost21 + 0:227:15:44100 518 585 073.

FRA IGDSIVAKOV Pavel INEOS Grenadiers5 + 0:287:15:50100 111 343 684.

COL MOVSOSA CUERVO Ivan Ramiro Movistar Team37 + 0:287:15:50100 162 777 925.

AUS TBVHAIG Jack Bahrain Victorious13 + 0:287:15:50100 078 342 476.

COL TBVBUITRAGO SANCHEZ Santiag Bahrain Victorious11 + 0:307:15:52100 353 375 857.

ITA EOKFORTUNATO Lorenzo Eolo-Kometa Cycling Team151 + 0:327:15:54100 112 350 088.

ECU EFECEPEDA Alexander Jefferson EF Education - Easypost24 + 0:407:16:02100 160 098 329.

BOHVLASOV Aleksandr BORA - Hansgrohe46 + 0:557:16:17100 097 280 7010.

GER BOHKÄMNA Lennard BORA - Hansgrohe43 + 0:597:16:21100 097 741 4611.

GBR DSMPOOLE David Max Team DSM66 + 1:187:16:40* 100 592 337 3912.

ESP EUSBIZKARRA ETXEGIBEL Mikel Euskatel-Euskadi121 + 1:207:16:42100 076 093 2913.

FRA ACTPARET PEINTRE Aurélien AG2R Citroen Team55 + 1:297:16:51100 250 807 4614.

GBR IGDTHOMAS Geraint INEOS Grenadiers7 + 2:277:17:49100 032 532 2115.

ITA IPTPOZZOVIVO Domenico ISRAEL - Premier Tech85 + 2:417:18:03100 026 925 4016.

NOR UXTTRÆEN Torstein UNO-X Pro Cycling Team101 + 2:417:18:03100 098 935 7617.

ESP MOVPEDRERO LOPEZ Antonio Movistar Team34 + 2:507:18:12100 066 347 8018.

GBR Q36DONOVAN Mark Q36.5 Pro Cycling Team114 + 3:067:18:28100 109 559 3019.

USA IPTRICCITELLO Matthew ISRAEL - Premier Tech86 + 3:067:18:28* 100 637 637 4020.

BEL IGDDE PLUS Laurens INEOS Grenadiers2 + 3:167:18:38100 100 877 7821.

ITA GBFCOVILI Luca Green Project-BardianiCSF-Faizanè91 + 3:367:18:58100 101 857 8822.

AUT TBVPERNSTEINER Hermann Bahrain Victorious14 + 3:387:19:00100 068 384 8023.

ESP EKPCASTRILLO ZAPATER Pablo Equipo Kern Pharma131 + 3:417:19:03* 100 373 832 7524.

NOR UXTKULSET Johannes UNO-X Pro Cycling Team106 + 3:467:19:08* 100 203 878 6525.

ESP ASTSANCHEZ Luis Leon ASTANA Qazaqstan Team71 + 3:487:19:10100 024 447 8426.

BEL IPTHERMANS Ben ISRAEL - Premier Tech84 + 3:577:19:19100 030 859 9427.

AUS IPTBERWICK Sebastian ISRAEL - Premier Tech81 + 4:447:20:06100 156 066 7428.

AUT BOHKONRAD Patrick BORA - Hansgrohe44 + 5:017:20:23100 071 677 7529.

GBR TRIPICKERING Xavier Finlay Trinity Racing181 + 5:207:20:42* 100 592 339 4130.

ITA GBFTOLIO Alex Green Project-BardianiCSF-Faizanè97 + 5:577:21:19* 100 299 289 2831.

USA ASTDOMBROWSKI Joseph Lloyd ASTANA Qazaqstan Team73 + 6:427:22:04100 074 917 1732.

ESP EUSAZURMENDI SAGASTIBELTZ Euskatel-Euskadi124 + 6:537:22:15100 137 496 3133.

GER EFESTEINHAUSER Georg EF Education - Easypost27 + 7:037:22:25* 100 588 952 4934.

ITA TBVZAMBANINI Edoardo Bahrain Victorious15 + 7:177:22:39* 100 300 493 6835.

ITA Q36BRAMBILLA Gianluca Q36.5 Pro Cycling Team113 + 7:267:22:48100 058 181 6236.

RSA EFEDE BOD Stefan EF Education - Easypost25 + 7:517:23:13100 091 451 6137.

ITA GBFPELLIZZARI Giulio Green Project-BardianiCSF-Faizanè94 + 8:067:23:28* 100 308 599 2638.

ESP MOVRODRIGUEZ GARAICOECHE Movistar Team35 + 8:447:24:06100 112 276 3139.

ESP EUSMATE MARDONES Luis Angel Euskatel-Euskadi127 + 9:357:24:57100 045 449 3740.

ERI GBFMULUEBERHAN Henok Green Project-BardianiCSF-Faizanè96 + 9:597:25:21100 235 007 5741.

AUS Q36HOWSON Damien Q36.5 Pro Cycling Team112 + 10:077:25:29100 067 201 6142.

ERI EFEKUDUS Merhawi EF Education - Easypost26 + 10:077:25:29100 088 551 7143.

AUT AUTSCHÖNBERGER Sebastian Austria172 + 10:397:26:01100 086 530 8744.

SUI Q36BADILATTI Matteo Q36.5 Pro Cycling Team115 + 10:497:26:11100 140 939 7945.

GBR EFECARR Simon EF Education - Easypost22 + 11:487:27:10100 266 691 2246.

ESP EKPLOPEZ CARAVACA Jordi Equipo Kern Pharma134 + 11:497:27:11100 111 531 6247.

NOR Q36HAGEN Carl Fredrik Q36.5 Pro Cycling Team111 + 12:097:27:31100 885 025 7848.

ITA GBFSANTAROMITA VILLA Alessa Green Project-BardianiCSF-Faizanè95 + 12:127:27:34100 162 832 5049.

ESP EOKTERCERO LOPEZ Fernando Eolo-Kometa Cycling Team157 + 13:057:28:27* 100 418 969 1050.

ITA CORAMELLA Matteo Team Corratec162 + 14:167:29:38* 100 330 223 1951.

FRA ACTPARET PEINTRE Valentin AG2R Citroen Team56 + 14:517:30:13* 100 675 098 5952.

ITA BOHFABBRO Matteo BORA - Hansgrohe41 + 14:557:30:17100 090 959 5453.

AUT MOVMÜHLBERGER Gregor Movistar Team33 + 15:257:30:47100 076 315 5754.

CZE CORVACEK Karel Team Corratec165 + 16:217:31:43* 100 347 256 7755.

COL TRIGOMEZ GOMEZ Camilo Andr Trinity Racing186 + 16:257:31:47* 100 524 968 8556.

ESP CJRAMEZQUETA MORENO Julen Caja Rural - SegurosRGA141 + 16:257:31:47100 100 426 1557.
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GER BOHSCHACHMANN Maximilian BORA - Hansgrohe47 + 16:257:31:47100 086 938 1058.

ITA EOKGAROSIO Andrea Eolo-Kometa Cycling Team154 + 16:257:31:47100 097 008 8959.

NOR UXTKULSET Magnus UNO-X Pro Cycling Team104 + 16:437:32:05* 100 199 761 2260.

ITA IPTFRIGO Marco ISRAEL - Premier Tech82 + 17:037:32:25* 100 303 424 8961.

NED IGDARENSMAN Thymen INEOS Grenadiers1 + 17:197:32:41100 109 481 4962.

BEL DSMVANHOUCKE Harm Team DSM63 + 17:427:33:04100 142 768 6563.

GER BOHLIPOWITZ Florian BORA - Hansgrohe42 + 19:037:34:25* 100 988 065 0764.

ESP EUSCUADRADO RUIZ DE GAUNA Euskatel-Euskadi122 + 19:587:35:20100 417 032 1365.

AUT AUTSCHRETTL Marco Austria175 + 19:587:35:20* 100 536 900 8666.

ESP EKPPARRA CUERDA Jose Felix Equipo Kern Pharma136 + 19:587:35:20100 149 459 6367.

ITA EKPCARBONI Giovanni Equipo Kern Pharma133 + 19:587:35:20100 093 915 0368.

ESP EKPGARCIA PIERNA Carlos Equipo Kern Pharma135 + 19:587:35:20100 162 335 3869.

ESP EOKMARTIN GUTIERREZ Alex Eolo-Kometa Cycling Team156 + 20:037:35:25* 100 407 479 6370.

ESP EUSAZPARREN IRURZUN Enekoit Euskatel-Euskadi126 + 20:427:36:04* 100 422 566 1871.

ETH Q36ABREHA Negasi Haylu Q36.5 Pro Cycling Team116 + 20:437:36:05* 100 838 008 0972.

FRA ACTBOUCHARD Geoffrey AG2R Citroen Team51 + 21:067:36:28100 119 427 0473.

ITA GBFNIERI Alessio Green Project-BardianiCSF-Faizanè93 + 21:457:37:07* 100 743 083 4774.

COL CJRGARCIA SUSA Jhojan Orland Caja Rural - SegurosRGA144 + 22:077:37:29100 351 957 2575.

AUT AUTPUTZ Sebastian Austria176 + 22:077:37:29* 101 080 884 9476.

ESP EUSETXEBERRIA ZAFRA Asier Euskatel-Euskadi125 + 22:117:37:33100 424 787 0877.

ITA DSMMILESI Lorenzo Team DSM62 + 22:327:37:54* 100 840 750 3578.

AUT AUTHAJEK Alexander Austria174 + 23:397:39:01* 100 350 257 7179.

GER TBVSÜTTERLIN Jasha Bahrain Victorious16 + 23:557:39:17100 066 559 0180.

FRA TRIBOICHIS Adrien Trinity Racing185 + 24:017:39:23* 100 662 043 0281.

ITA CORBALDACCINI Davide Team Corratec163 + 24:017:39:23100 151 545 1582.

AUS TRIJOHNSTON Liam Trinity Racing184 + 24:017:39:23* 100 878 393 4283.

ITA ACTVENDRAME Andrea AG2R Citroen Team57 + 25:157:40:37100 093 924 1284.

GER MOVHOLLMANN Juri Movistar Team32 + 25:157:40:37100 109 776 5385.

ITA EOKBAIS Mattia Eolo-Kometa Cycling Team153 + 25:377:40:59100 138 797 7186.

NED DSMVAN DER MEULEN Max Team DSM64 + 25:527:41:14* 100 531 173 8287.

ESP EKPSANCHEZ LOPEZ Eugenio Equipo Kern Pharma132 + 25:527:41:14100 153 304 2888.

ITA EOKBAIS Davide Eolo-Kometa Cycling Team152 + 25:527:41:14100 151 318 7989.

FRA ACTPRODHOMME Nicolas AG2R Citroen Team54 + 26:107:41:32100 142 190 6990.

PUR MOVGONZÁLEZ RIVERA Abner Movistar Team31 + 26:177:41:39* 100 564 239 7191.

COL TRIRODRIGUEZ AGUILAR Hugo Trinity Racing187 + 26:437:42:05* 100 352 613 0292.

ESP MOVSAMITIER SAMITIER Sergio Movistar Team36 + 27:217:42:43100 159 829 5493.

ESP CJRLOPEZ CUESTA Joseba Caja Rural - SegurosRGA142 + 27:277:42:49* 100 423 630 1594.

ISR IPTGOLDSTEIN Omer ISRAEL - Premier Tech83 + 27:567:43:18100 092 467 1095.

ITA GBFLUCCA Riccardo Green Project-BardianiCSF-Faizanè92 + 28:317:43:53100 144 054 9096.

NOR UXTBRYNSRUD Magnus UNO-X Pro Cycling Team107 + 29:087:44:30* 100 195 474 0397.

KAZ ASTCHZHAN Igor ASTANA Qazaqstan Team77 + 29:527:45:14100 158 559 4598.

ESP EKPMARQUEZ ROMAN Marti Equipo Kern Pharma137 + 30:287:45:50100 137 017 3799.

GBR TRISMITH Thomas William Trinity Racing182 + 30:287:45:50* 100 840 851 39100.

GBR CJRJOHNSTON Calum Caja Rural - SegurosRGA143 + 30:287:45:50100 159 028 29101.

GBR IGDSWIFT Ben INEOS Grenadiers6 + 30:287:45:50100 045 633 27102.

NOR UXTHOLTER Ådne UNO-X Pro Cycling Team103 + 30:287:45:50* 100 204 339 41103.

ITA IGDPUCCIO Salvatore INEOS Grenadiers4 + 30:287:45:50100 055 878 87104.

ITA ASTNIBALI Antonio ASTANA Qazaqstan Team76 + 30:287:45:50100 093 922 10105.

ESP EUSJUARISTI ARRIETA Txomin Euskatel-Euskadi123 + 30:287:45:50100 153 004 19106.

ETH CJRHAILEMICHAEL Mulu Kinfe Caja Rural - SegurosRGA145 + 30:287:45:50100 841 976 00107.

ESP CJRBARCELO ARAGON Fernando Caja Rural - SegurosRGA147 + 30:287:45:50100 746 439 08108.

AUT AUTVERMEULEN Moran Austria173 + 30:287:45:50100 350 852 84109.

AUT AUTHOFBAUER Philipp Austria177 + 31:127:46:34* 100 350 283 00110.

AUT AUTPÖSTLBERGER Lukas Austria171 + 31:127:46:34100 070 623 88111.

USA Q36DAVIS Corey Q36.5 Pro Cycling Team117 + 31:127:46:34100 134 599 44112.

ITA TBVBURATTI Nicolo' Bahrain Victorious12 + 31:127:46:34* 100 300 238 07113.

NOR DSMHVIDEBERG Jonas Iversby Team DSM61 + 31:127:46:34100 155 026 04114.

NOR UXTKULSET Sindre UNO-X Pro Cycling Team105 + 31:347:46:56100 199 955 22115.

KAZ ASTPRONSKIY Daniil ASTANA Qazaqstan Team75 + 32:217:47:43* 100 361 060 10116.

NOR UXTABRAHAMSEN Jonas UNO-X Pro Cycling Team102 + 32:357:47:57100 086 594 54117.

ITA CORZAMBELLI Samuele Team Corratec161 + 32:357:47:57100 151 355 19118.
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ISR IPTSAGIV Gay ISRAEL - Premier Tech87 + 32:357:47:57100 086 829 95119.

ITA COROLIVERO Simone Team Corratec166 + 35:057:50:27* 100 301 003 93120.

ITA DSMDAINESE Alberto Team DSM65 + 36:057:51:27100 162 997 21121.

The finish-judge/Il giudice d'arrivo/Der Zielrichter

Code

Points General Classification / Classifica generale a punti / Einzel-
Gesamtklassement nach Punkten
stage 2 / 2^ Tappa / 2. Etappe

Pos. BIB Name TeamNat. Points

Tuesday, April 18th, 2023

UCI-ID

GBR IGDGEOGHEGAN HART Tao INEOS Grenadiers3 50100 086 735 011.

AUT AUTVERMEULEN Moran Austria173 40100 350 852 842.

AUS TBVHAIG Jack Bahrain Victorious13 19100 078 342 473.

AUT ACTGALL Felix AG2R Citroen Team52 18100 150 925 744.

GBR EFECARTHY Hugh John EF Education - Easypost21 17100 518 585 075.

COL TBVBUITRAGO SANCHEZ Santiag Bahrain Victorious11 14100 353 375 856.

FRA IGDSIVAKOV Pavel INEOS Grenadiers5 13100 111 343 687.

COL MOVSOSA CUERVO Ivan Ramiro Movistar Team37 12100 162 777 928.

GBR EFECARR Simon EF Education - Easypost22 12100 266 691 229.

ITA EOKFORTUNATO Lorenzo Eolo-Kometa Cycling Team151 10100 112 350 0810.

BOHVLASOV Aleksandr BORA - Hansgrohe46 6100 097 280 7011.

FRA ACTPARET PEINTRE Valentin AG2R Citroen Team56 6100 675 098 5912.

ETH CJRHAILEMICHAEL Mulu Kinfe Caja Rural - SegurosRGA145 6100 841 976 0013.

GER BOHKÄMNA Lennard BORA - Hansgrohe43 4100 097 741 4614.

AUT AUTSCHÖNBERGER Sebastian Austria172 4100 086 530 8715.

ITA EOKGAROSIO Andrea Eolo-Kometa Cycling Team154 4100 097 008 8916.

ESP EOKMARTIN GUTIERREZ Alex Eolo-Kometa Cycling Team156 4100 407 479 6317.

FRA ACTBOUCHARD Geoffrey AG2R Citroen Team51 4100 119 427 0418.

ECU EFECEPEDA Alexander Jefferson EF Education - Easypost24 3100 160 098 3219.

FRA ACTPARET PEINTRE Aurélien AG2R Citroen Team55 2100 250 807 4620.

Code

Mountain General Classification / Classifica generale GPM / Berg-
Gesamtklassement nach Punkten
stage 2 / 2^ Tappa / 2. Etappe

Pos. BIB Name TeamNat. Points

Tuesday, April 18th, 2023

UCI-ID

COL TBVBUITRAGO SANCHEZ Santiag Bahrain Victorious11 6100 353 375 851.

ECU EFECEPEDA Alexander Jefferson EF Education - Easypost24 6100 160 098 322.

FRA IGDSIVAKOV Pavel INEOS Grenadiers5 6100 111 343 683.

AUS TBVHAIG Jack Bahrain Victorious13 4100 078 342 474.

GBR EFECARR Simon EF Education - Easypost22 3100 266 691 225.

FRA ACTPARET PEINTRE Valentin AG2R Citroen Team56 3100 675 098 596.

GBR IGDGEOGHEGAN HART Tao INEOS Grenadiers3 2100 086 735 017.

ITA EOKGAROSIO Andrea Eolo-Kometa Cycling Team154 2100 097 008 898.

ESP MOVSAMITIER SAMITIER Sergio Movistar Team36 2100 159 829 549.

AUT AUTSCHÖNBERGER Sebastian Austria172 1100 086 530 8710.

ETH CJRHAILEMICHAEL Mulu Kinfe Caja Rural - SegurosRGA145 1100 841 976 0011.

Code

General Youth classification / Classifica generale giovani / Gesamt 
Nachwuchswertung
stage 2 / 2^ Tappa / 2. Etappe

Pos. BIB Name Team TimeNat.

Tuesday, April 18th, 2023
Distance/Distanza/Länge 292,7 km
Average/Media/Schnitt 40,2 km/h

UCI-ID

GBR DSMPOOLE David Max Team DSM66  7:16:40* 100 592 337 391.

USA IPTRICCITELLO Matthew ISRAEL - Premier Tech86 + 1:487:18:28* 100 637 637 402.

ESP EKPCASTRILLO ZAPATER Pablo Equipo Kern Pharma131 + 2:237:19:03* 100 373 832 753.

NOR UXTKULSET Johannes UNO-X Pro Cycling Team106 + 2:287:19:08* 100 203 878 654.

GBR TRIPICKERING Xavier Finlay Trinity Racing181 + 4:027:20:42* 100 592 339 415.

ITA GBFTOLIO Alex Green Project-BardianiCSF-Faizanè97 + 4:397:21:19* 100 299 289 286.

GER EFESTEINHAUSER Georg EF Education - Easypost27 + 5:457:22:25* 100 588 952 497.

ITA TBVZAMBANINI Edoardo Bahrain Victorious15 + 5:597:22:39* 100 300 493 688.
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ITA GBFPELLIZZARI Giulio Green Project-BardianiCSF-Faizanè94 + 6:487:23:28* 100 308 599 269.

ESP EOKTERCERO LOPEZ Fernando Eolo-Kometa Cycling Team157 + 11:477:28:27* 100 418 969 1010.

ITA CORAMELLA Matteo Team Corratec162 + 12:587:29:38* 100 330 223 1911.

FRA ACTPARET PEINTRE Valentin AG2R Citroen Team56 + 13:337:30:13* 100 675 098 5912.

CZE CORVACEK Karel Team Corratec165 + 15:037:31:43* 100 347 256 7713.

COL TRIGOMEZ GOMEZ Camilo Andr Trinity Racing186 + 15:077:31:47* 100 524 968 8514.

NOR UXTKULSET Magnus UNO-X Pro Cycling Team104 + 15:257:32:05* 100 199 761 2215.

ITA IPTFRIGO Marco ISRAEL - Premier Tech82 + 15:457:32:25* 100 303 424 8916.

GER BOHLIPOWITZ Florian BORA - Hansgrohe42 + 17:457:34:25* 100 988 065 0717.

AUT AUTSCHRETTL Marco Austria175 + 18:407:35:20* 100 536 900 8618.

ESP EOKMARTIN GUTIERREZ Alex Eolo-Kometa Cycling Team156 + 18:457:35:25* 100 407 479 6319.

ESP EUSAZPARREN IRURZUN Enekoit Euskatel-Euskadi126 + 19:247:36:04* 100 422 566 1820.

ETH Q36ABREHA Negasi Haylu Q36.5 Pro Cycling Team116 + 19:257:36:05* 100 838 008 0921.

ITA GBFNIERI Alessio Green Project-BardianiCSF-Faizanè93 + 20:277:37:07* 100 743 083 4722.

AUT AUTPUTZ Sebastian Austria176 + 20:497:37:29* 101 080 884 9423.

ITA DSMMILESI Lorenzo Team DSM62 + 21:147:37:54* 100 840 750 3524.

AUT AUTHAJEK Alexander Austria174 + 22:217:39:01* 100 350 257 7125.

FRA TRIBOICHIS Adrien Trinity Racing185 + 22:437:39:23* 100 662 043 0226.

AUS TRIJOHNSTON Liam Trinity Racing184 + 22:437:39:23* 100 878 393 4227.

NED DSMVAN DER MEULEN Max Team DSM64 + 24:347:41:14* 100 531 173 8228.

PUR MOVGONZÁLEZ RIVERA Abner Movistar Team31 + 24:597:41:39* 100 564 239 7129.

COL TRIRODRIGUEZ AGUILAR Hugo Trinity Racing187 + 25:257:42:05* 100 352 613 0230.

ESP CJRLOPEZ CUESTA Joseba Caja Rural - SegurosRGA142 + 26:097:42:49* 100 423 630 1531.

NOR UXTBRYNSRUD Magnus UNO-X Pro Cycling Team107 + 27:507:44:30* 100 195 474 0332.

GBR TRISMITH Thomas William Trinity Racing182 + 29:107:45:50* 100 840 851 3933.

NOR UXTHOLTER Ådne UNO-X Pro Cycling Team103 + 29:107:45:50* 100 204 339 4134.

AUT AUTHOFBAUER Philipp Austria177 + 29:547:46:34* 100 350 283 0035.

ITA TBVBURATTI Nicolo' Bahrain Victorious12 + 29:547:46:34* 100 300 238 0736.

KAZ ASTPRONSKIY Daniil ASTANA Qazaqstan Team75 + 31:037:47:43* 100 361 060 1037.

ITA COROLIVERO Simone Team Corratec166 + 33:477:50:27* 100 301 003 9338.

The finish-judge/Il giudice d'arrivo/Der Zielrichter

Code

Teams' General Classification on time / Classifica generale squadre / 
Mannschafts-Gesamtklassement nach Zeit
stage 2 / 2^ Tappa / 2. Etappe

Pos. Team Time

Tuesday, April 18th, 2023

IGD INEOS Grenadiers  21:49:211.

TBV Bahrain Victorious + 1:3121:50:522.

BOH BORA - Hansgrohe + 1:5221:51:133.

EFE EF Education - Easypost + 2:3521:51:564.

ACT AG2R Citroen Team + 4:4521:54:065.

IPT ISRAEL - Premier Tech + 6:1921:55:406.

MOV Movistar Team + 8:1321:57:347.

GBF Green Project-BardianiCSF-Faizanè + 13:3422:02:558.

EUS Euskatel-Euskadi + 14:3322:03:549.

Q36 Q36.5 Pro Cycling Team + 15:4622:05:0710.

UXT UNO-X Pro Cycling Team + 19:5522:09:1611.

EOK Eolo-Kometa Cycling Team + 24:0522:13:2612.

AST ASTANA Qazaqstan Team + 27:3922:17:0013.

EKP Equipo Kern Pharma + 32:1322:21:3414.

DSM Team DSM + 38:1722:27:3815.

TRI Trinity Racing + 42:3122:31:5216.

AUT Austria + 46:2522:35:4617.

COR Team Corratec + 51:2322:40:4418.

CJR Caja Rural - SegurosRGA + 1:02:0022:51:2119.
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Code

Convoy Numbers / Ordine delle ammiraglie / Konvoi-Nummern
for stage 3 / per la 3^ Tappa / für die 3. Etappe

Team

 

IGD INEOS Grenadiers1.

ACT AG2R Citroen Team2.

EFE EF Education - Easypost3.

MOV Movistar Team4.

TBV Bahrain Victorious5.

EOK Eolo-Kometa Cycling Team6.

BOH BORA - Hansgrohe7.

DSM Team DSM8.

EUS Euskatel-Euskadi9.

IPT ISRAEL - Premier Tech10.

UXT UNO-X Pro Cycling Team11.

Q36 Q36.5 Pro Cycling Team12.

GBF Green Project-BardianiCSF-Faizanè13.

EKP Equipo Kern Pharma14.

AST ASTANA Qazaqstan Team15.

TRI Trinity Racing16.

AUT Austria17.

COR Team Corratec18.

CJR Caja Rural - SegurosRGA19.
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Communiqué / Comunicato N. 2
stage 2 / 2^ Tappa / 2. Etappe

Tuesday, April 18th, 2023

penalties
Strafen

Pt.: 2.12.007 / 8.3
Rider or team staff disposing of waste or other objects outside of litter zones, or not returned to team or 
organisation staff, not collected by team staff, thrown at a spectator. 
Disposing of waste or other objects in a careless or dangerous manner 
(e.g. bottle or other object remaining or bouncing back on the road, thrown directly or 
with excessive force at spectator, causing dangerous manoeuvre by other rider or vehicle, 
causing spectator to move onto the road).
Gettare  un  oggetto  senza 
precauzione  o  pericolosamente  o gettarlo  sulla  strada  o  tra  il pubblico.
Gettare rifiuti al di fuori  delle aree verdi
# 184 10087839342 JOHNSTON Liam TRINITY RACING
1st infringement:  SFR 250,- and 15 points from UCI rankings

Pt.: 2.12.007 / 8.6
Unseemly or inappropriate behaviour
Comportamento sconveniente o fuori luogo 
# 34 10006634780 PEDRERO LOPEZ Antonio MOVISTAR TEAM
# 96 10023500757 MULUEBERHAN Henok GREEN PROJECT-BARDIANICSF-FAIZANE'
Riders: SFR 100,- each

Pt.: 2.12.007 / 8.1
Failing to respect the instructions of the commissaires
Non  rispetto  delle  istruzioni dei  commissari
MOTO Photograph Accreditation Number 554
10079828354  GASPEROTTI Fabrizio 
DRIVER: SFR 200,-

Pt.: 2.6.027
The following rider who crashed in the last 3km has  been accredited with the time of his group before the crash 
(3:57:44).
# 52 10015092574 GALL Felix AG2R CITROEN TEAM  

Technological fraud checks stage 2: 21 Bikes had been checked.
Lotta alla frode tecnologica controllo bici tappa 2: 21 controlli sono stati effettuati.

For stage 3:
Feeding for stage 3 is allowed from km 30 until km 10 to the finish

Per la tappa 3:
Il rifornimento sara´permesso a partire dal km 30 fino a 10 km all´ arrivo

The commissaires panel/La commissione di giuria/Das Kommissarskollegium

Code

Presentation times / Orario di presentazione / Präsentationszeiten
for stage 3 / per la 3^ Tappa / für die 3. Etappe

Team Time

 

CJR Caja Rural - SegurosRGA 8:46:00(141)1.

COR Team Corratec 8:49:00(161)2.

AUT Austria 8:52:00(171)3.

TRI Trinity Racing 8:55:00(181)4.

AST ASTANA Qazaqstan Team 8:58:00(71)5.

EKP Equipo Kern Pharma 9:01:00(131)6.

GBF Green Project-BardianiCSF-Faizanè 9:04:00(91)7.

Q36 Q36.5 Pro Cycling Team 9:07:00(111)8.

UXT UNO-X Pro Cycling Team 9:10:00(101)9.

IPT ISRAEL - Premier Tech 9:13:00(81)10.
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EUS Euskatel-Euskadi 9:16:00(121)11.

DSM Team DSM 9:19:00(61)12.

BOH BORA - Hansgrohe 9:22:00(41)13.

EOK Eolo-Kometa Cycling Team 9:25:00(151)14.

TBV Bahrain Victorious 9:28:00(11)15.

MOV Movistar Team 9:31:00(31)16.

EFE EF Education - Easypost 9:34:00(21)17.

ACT AG2R Citroen Team 9:37:00(51)18.

IGD INEOS Grenadiers 9:40:00(1)19.

The finish-judge/Il giudice d'arrivo/Der Zielrichter
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Honor table / tavolo d'onore / Ehrentafel
stage 2 / 2^ Tappa / 2. Etappe

 

GEOGHEGAN HART Tao INEOS Grenadiers3

Stage Top 3

100 086 735 01

stage/tappa/Etappe

1

HAIG Jack Bahrain Victorious13 100 078 342 472

BUITRAGO SANCHEZ Santiag Bahrain Victorious11 100 353 375 853

POOLE David Max Team DSM66

Youth Top 3

100 592 337 391

RICCITELLO Matthew ISRAEL - Premier Tech86 100 637 637 402

CASTRILLO ZAPATER Pablo Equipo Kern Pharma131 100 373 832 753

IGD INEOS Grenadiers

Best Team

GEOGHEGAN HART Tao INEOS Grenadiers3

Individual / Individuale / Gesamt

100 086 735 01

leaders/leader/Führende

1

GALL Felix AG2R Citroen Team52 100 150 925 742

CARTHY Hugh John EF Education - Easypost21 100 518 585 073

GEOGHEGAN HART Tao INEOS Grenadiers3

Points / Punti / Punkte

100 086 735 011

VERMEULEN Moran Austria173 100 350 852 842

HAIG Jack Bahrain Victorious13 100 078 342 473

BUITRAGO SANCHEZ Santiag Bahrain Victorious11

Mountain / GPM / Berg

100 353 375 851

CEPEDA Alexander Jefferson EF Education - Easypost24 100 160 098 322

SIVAKOV Pavel INEOS Grenadiers5 100 111 343 683

POOLE David Max Team DSM66

Youth / Giovani / Nachwuchs

100 592 337 391

RICCITELLO Matthew ISRAEL - Premier Tech86 100 637 637 402

CASTRILLO ZAPATER Pablo Equipo Kern Pharma131 100 373 832 753

IGD INEOS Grenadiers

Team / Squadre /Mannschaft

GEOGHEGAN HART Tao INEOS Grenadiers3

General classification by time - green jersey

100 086 735 01

Wearing the Jerseys/Portatori delle maglie/Trikotträger

VERMEULEN Moran Austria173

Points classification - red jersey

100 350 852 84

BUITRAGO SANCHEZ Santiag Bahrain Victorious11

Climber's classification - light blue jersey

100 353 375 85

POOLE David Max Team DSM66

Best young rider classification - white jersey

100 592 337 39
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Tuesday, April 18th, 2023

Tour of the Alps

Startlist with Time Gap/Elenco partenti con distacchi/Startliste mit Zeitrückstand

INEOS GrenadiersIGD GBR

1 ARENSMAN Thymen 17:1962

2 DE PLUS Laurens 3:1621

3 GEOGHEGAN HART Ta 0:001

4 PUCCIO Salvatore 30:28104

5 SIVAKOV Pavel 0:284

6 SWIFT Ben 30:28102

7 THOMAS Geraint 2:2715

D.S.: TOSATTO Matteo 100 012 711 85

Bahrain VictoriousTBV BRN

11 BUITRAGO SANCHEZ Sa 0:307

12 BURATTI Nicolo' 31:12113*

13 HAIG Jack 0:286

14 PERNSTEINER Hermann 3:3823

15 ZAMBANINI Edoardo 7:1735*

16 SÜTTERLIN Jasha 23:5580

D.S.: ŠTANGELJ Gorazd 100 011 730 74

EF Education - EasypostEFE USA

21 CARTHY Hugh John 0:223

22 CARR Simon 11:4846

24 CEPEDA Alexander Jeffer 0:409

25 DE BOD Stefan 7:5137

26 KUDUS Merhawi 10:0743

27 STEINHAUSER Georg 7:0334*

D.S.: VAN GARDEREN Tejay 100 045 077 53

Movistar TeamMOV ESP

31 GONZÁLEZ RIVERA Abne 26:1791*

32 HOLLMANN Juri 25:1585

33 MÜHLBERGER Gregor 15:2554

34 PEDRERO LOPEZ Antoni 2:5018

35 RODRIGUEZ GARAICOEC 8:4439

36 SAMITIER SAMITIER Ser 27:2193

37 SOSA CUERVO Ivan Ram 0:285

D.S.: LASTRAS GARCIA Pabl 100 013 118 07

BORA - HansgroheBOH GER

41 FABBRO Matteo 14:5553

42 LIPOWITZ Florian 19:0364*

43 KÄMNA Lennard 0:5911

44 KONRAD Patrick 5:0129

46 VLASOV Aleksandr 0:5510

47 SCHACHMANN Maximilia 16:2558

D.S.: PÖMER Christian 100 024 420 57

AG2R Citroen TeamACT FRA

51 BOUCHARD Geoffrey 21:0673

52 GALL Felix 0:182

54 PRODHOMME Nicolas 26:1090

55 PARET PEINTRE Aurélien 1:2914

56 PARET PEINTRE Valentin 14:5152*

57 VENDRAME Andrea 25:1584

D.S.: JANNEL Didier 100 245 825 11

Team DSMDSM NED

61 HVIDEBERG Jonas Ivers 31:12114

62 MILESI Lorenzo 22:3278*

63 VANHOUCKE Harm 17:4263

64 VAN DER MEULEN Max 25:5287*

65 DAINESE Alberto 36:05121

66 POOLE David Max 1:1812*

D.S.: FERGUSON Callum 100 132 638 23

ASTANA Qazaqstan TeamAST KAZ

71 SANCHEZ Luis Leon 3:4826

73 DOMBROWSKI Joseph Ll 6:4232

75 PRONSKIY Daniil 32:21116*

76 NIBALI Antonio 30:28105

77 CHZHAN Igor 29:5298

D.S.: SHEFER Alexandr 100 361 072 22

ISRAEL - Premier TechIPT ISR

81 BERWICK Sebastian 4:4428

82 FRIGO Marco 17:0361*

83 GOLDSTEIN Omer 27:5695

84 HERMANS Ben 3:5727

85 POZZOVIVO Domenico 2:4116

86 RICCITELLO Matthew 3:0620*

87 SAGIV Gay 32:35119

D.S.: MANDRI Rene 100 029 287 74

Green Project-BardianiCSF-FaizanèGBF ITA

91 COVILI Luca 3:3622

92 LUCCA Riccardo 28:3196

93 NIERI Alessio 21:4574*

94 PELLIZZARI Giulio 8:0638*

95 SANTAROMITA VILLA Al 12:1249

96 MULUEBERHAN Henok 9:5941

97 TOLIO Alex 5:5731*

D.S.: REVERBERI Roberto 100 022 330 04

UNO-X Pro Cycling TeamUXT NOR

101 TRÆEN Torstein 2:4117

102 ABRAHAMSEN Jonas 32:35117

103 HOLTER Ådne 30:28103*

104 KULSET Magnus 16:4360*

105 KULSET Sindre 31:34115

106 KULSET Johannes 3:4625*

107 BRYNSRUD Magnus 29:0897*

D.S.: KRISTIANSEN Stig 100 012 219 78

Q36.5 Pro Cycling TeamQ36 SUI

111 HAGEN Carl Fredrik 12:0948

112 HOWSON Damien 10:0742

113 BRAMBILLA Gianluca 7:2636

114 DONOVAN Mark 3:0619

115 BADILATTI Matteo 10:4945

116 ABREHA Negasi Haylu 20:4372*

117 DAVIS Corey 31:12112

D.S.: WADECKI Piotr 100 012 218 77

Euskatel-EuskadiEUS ESP

121 BIZKARRA ETXEGIBEL M 1:2013

122 CUADRADO RUIZ DE GA 19:5865

123 JUARISTI ARRIETA Txo 30:28106

124 AZURMENDI SAGASTIBE 6:5333

125 ETXEBERRIA ZAFRA Asie 22:1177

126 AZPARREN IRURZUN En 20:4271*

127 MATE MARDONES Luis A 9:3540

D.S.: OLABERRIA Pello 100 078 001 94

Equipo Kern PharmaEKP ESP

131 CASTRILLO ZAPATER Pa 3:4124*

132 SANCHEZ LOPEZ Eugeni 25:5288

133 CARBONI Giovanni 19:5868

134 LOPEZ CARAVACA Jordi 11:4947

135 GARCIA PIERNA Carlos 19:5869

136 PARRA CUERDA Jose Feli 19:5867

137 MARQUEZ ROMAN Marti 30:2899

D.S.: URTASUN PEREZ Pablo 100 030 908 46

Caja Rural - SegurosRGACJR ESP

141 AMEZQUETA MORENO J 16:2557

142 LOPEZ CUESTA Joseba 27:2794*

143 JOHNSTON Calum 30:28101

144 GARCIA SUSA Jhojan Orl 22:0775

145 HAILEMICHAEL Mulu Kin 30:28107

147 BARCELO ARAGON Fern 30:28108

D.S.: FERNANDEZ REVIEJO J 100 417 771 73

Eolo-Kometa Cycling TeamEOK ITA

151 FORTUNATO Lorenzo 0:328

152 BAIS Davide 25:5289

153 BAIS Mattia 25:3786

154 GAROSIO Andrea 16:2559

156 MARTIN GUTIERREZ Ale 20:0370*

157 TERCERO LOPEZ Fernan 13:0550*

D.S.: HERNANDEZ BLAZQUE 100 516 055 96

Team CorratecCOR ITA

161 ZAMBELLI Samuele 32:35118

162 AMELLA Matteo 14:1651*

163 BALDACCINI Davide 24:0182

165 VACEK Karel 16:2155*

166 OLIVERO Simone 35:05120*

D.S.: PARSANI Serge 100 020 468 82

AustriaAUT AUT

171 PÖSTLBERGER Lukas 31:12111

172 SCHÖNBERGER Sebastia 10:3944

173 VERMEULEN Moran 30:28109

174 HAJEK Alexander 23:3979*

175 SCHRETTL Marco 19:5866*

176 PUTZ Sebastian 22:0776*

177 HOFBAUER Philipp 31:12110*

D.S.: SÖLKNER Stefan 100 960 558 48
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Startlist with Time Gap/Elenco partenti con distacchi/Startliste mit Zeitrückstand Page/Pagina/Seite 2

Trinity RacingTRI GBR

181 PICKERING Xavier Finlay 5:2030*

182 SMITH Thomas William 30:28100*

184 JOHNSTON Liam 24:0183*

185 BOICHIS Adrien 24:0181*

186 GOMEZ GOMEZ Camilo A 16:2556*

187 RODRIGUEZ AGUILAR H 26:4392*

D.S.: KENNAUGH Peter 100 048 801 91
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Tour of the Alps
Grid list/Griglia di partenza/Gitterliste
stage 2 / 2^ Tappa / 2. Etappe

IG
D

ARENSMAN Thymen
1 2 3 4 5 6 7

DE PLUS Laurens GEOGHEGAN HART 
Tao

PUCCIO Salvatore SIVAKOV Pavel SWIFT Ben THOMAS Geraint

17:19 3:16 0:00 30:28 0:28 30:28 2:2762. 21. 1. 104. 4. 102. 15. INEOS Grenadiers

T
B
V BUITRAGO SANCHEZ 

Santiago

11 12 13 14 15 16
*BURATTI Nicolo' HAIG Jack PERNSTEINER 

Hermann
*ZAMBANINI Edoardo SÜTTERLIN Jasha

0:30 31:12 0:28 3:38 7:17 23:557. 113. 6. 23. 35. 80.

E
F
E CARTHY Hugh John

21 22 24 25 26 27
CARR Simon CEPEDA Alexander 

Jefferson
DE BOD Stefan KUDUS Merhawi *STEINHAUSER Georg

0:22 11:48 0:40 7:51 10:07 7:033. 46. 9. 37. 43. 34. EF Education - Easypost

M
O
V *GONZÁLEZ RIVERA 

Abner

31 32 33 34 35 36 37
HOLLMANN Juri MÜHLBERGER Gregor PEDRERO LOPEZ 

Antonio
RODRIGUEZ 

GARAICOECHEA 
SAMITIER SAMITIER 

Sergio
SOSA CUERVO Ivan 

Ramiro

26:17 25:15 15:25 2:50 8:44 27:21 0:2891. 85. 54. 18. 39. 93. 5. Movistar Team

B
O
H FABBRO Matteo

41 42 43 44 46 47
*LIPOWITZ Florian KÄMNA Lennard KONRAD Patrick VLASOV Aleksandr SCHACHMANN 

Maximilian

14:55 19:03 0:59 5:01 0:55 16:2553. 64. 11. 29. 10. 58. BORA - Hansgrohe

A
C
T BOUCHARD Geoffrey

51 52 54 55 56 57
GALL Felix PRODHOMME Nicolas PARET PEINTRE 

Aurélien
*PARET PEINTRE 

Valentin
VENDRAME Andrea

21:06 0:18 26:10 1:29 14:51 25:1573. 2. 90. 14. 52. 84. AG2R Citroen Team

D
S
M HVIDEBERG Jonas 

Iversby

61 62 63 64 65 66
*MILESI Lorenzo VANHOUCKE Harm *VAN DER MEULEN 

Max
DAINESE Alberto *POOLE David Max

31:12 22:32 17:42 25:52 36:05 1:18114. 78. 63. 87. 121. 12.

A
S
T SANCHEZ Luis Leon

71 73 75 76 77
DOMBROWSKI 

Joseph Lloyd
*PRONSKIY Daniil NIBALI Antonio CHZHAN Igor

3:48 6:42 32:21 30:28 29:5226. 32. 116. 105. 98. ASTANA Qazaqstan Team

IP
T BERWICK Sebastian

81 82 83 84 85 86 87
*FRIGO Marco GOLDSTEIN Omer HERMANS Ben POZZOVIVO 

Domenico
*RICCITELLO 

Matthew
SAGIV Gay

4:44 17:03 27:56 3:57 2:41 3:06 32:3528. 61. 95. 27. 16. 20. 119. ISRAEL - Premier Tech

G
B
F COVILI Luca

91 92 93 94 95 96 97
LUCCA Riccardo *NIERI Alessio *PELLIZZARI Giulio SANTAROMITA VILLA 

Alessandro
MULUEBERHAN 

Henok
*TOLIO Alex

3:36 28:31 21:45 8:06 12:12 9:59 5:5722. 96. 74. 38. 49. 41. 31. Green Project-BardianiCSF-
Faizanè

U
X
T TRÆEN Torstein

101 102 103 104 105 106 107
ABRAHAMSEN Jonas *HOLTER Ådne *KULSET Magnus KULSET Sindre *KULSET Johannes *BRYNSRUD Magnus

2:41 32:35 30:28 16:43 31:34 3:46 29:0817. 117. 103. 60. 115. 25. 97. UNO-X Pro Cycling Team

Q
3
6 HAGEN Carl Fredrik

111 112 113 114 115 116 117
HOWSON Damien BRAMBILLA Gianluca DONOVAN Mark BADILATTI Matteo *ABREHA Negasi 

Haylu
DAVIS Corey

12:09 10:07 7:26 3:06 10:49 20:43 31:1248. 42. 36. 19. 45. 72. 112. Q36.5 Pro Cycling Team

E
U
S BIZKARRA ETXEGIBEL 

Mikel

121 122 123 124 125 126 127
CUADRADO RUIZ DE 

GAUNA Unai
JUARISTI ARRIETA 

Txomin
AZURMENDI 

SAGASTIBELTZA Ibai
ETXEBERRIA ZAFRA 

Asier
*AZPARREN 

IRURZUN Enekoitz
MATE MARDONES 

Luis Angel

1:20 19:58 30:28 6:53 22:11 20:42 9:3513. 65. 106. 33. 77. 71. 40. Euskatel-Euskadi

E
K
P *CASTRILLO 

ZAPATER Pablo

131 132 133 134 135 136 137
SANCHEZ LOPEZ 

Eugenio
CARBONI Giovanni LOPEZ CARAVACA 

Jordi
GARCIA PIERNA 

Carlos
PARRA CUERDA Jose 

Felix
MARQUEZ ROMAN 

Marti

3:41 25:52 19:58 11:49 19:58 19:58 30:2824. 88. 68. 47. 69. 67. 99. Equipo Kern Pharma

C
JR AMEZQUETA 

MORENO Julen

141 142 143 144 145 147
*LOPEZ CUESTA 

Joseba
JOHNSTON Calum GARCIA SUSA Jhojan 

Orlando
HAILEMICHAEL Mulu 

Kinfe
BARCELO ARAGON 

Fernando

16:25 27:27 30:28 22:07 30:28 30:2857. 94. 101. 75. 107. 108. Caja Rural - SegurosRGA

E
O
K FORTUNATO Lorenzo

151 152 153 154 156 157
BAIS Davide BAIS Mattia GAROSIO Andrea *MARTIN GUTIERREZ 

Alex
*TERCERO LOPEZ 

Fernando

0:32 25:52 25:37 16:25 20:03 13:058. 89. 86. 59. 70. 50. Eolo-Kometa Cycling Team

C
O
R ZAMBELLI Samuele

161 162 163 165 166
*AMELLA Matteo BALDACCINI Davide *VACEK Karel *OLIVERO Simone

32:35 14:16 24:01 16:21 35:05118. 51. 82. 55. 120.
A
U
T PÖSTLBERGER Lukas

171 172 173 174 175 176 177
SCHÖNBERGER 

Sebastian
VERMEULEN Moran *HAJEK Alexander *SCHRETTL Marco *PUTZ Sebastian *HOFBAUER Philipp

31:12 10:39 30:28 23:39 19:58 22:07 31:12111. 44. 109. 79. 66. 76. 110. Austria

T
R
I *PICKERING Xavier 

Finlay

181 182 184 185 186 187
*SMITH Thomas 

William
*JOHNSTON Liam *BOICHIS Adrien *GOMEZ GOMEZ 

Camilo Andres
*RODRIGUEZ 

AGUILAR Hugo 

5:20 30:28 24:01 24:01 16:25 26:4330. 100. 83. 81. 56. 92. Trinity Racing
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 Communiqué Organizer / Comunicato d'organizzazione 

 

for stage 3 / per la tappa ^3 / für die 3. Etappe 

Due to a roadwork site at km 143.0, the roadway is reduced to a single lane, on the left, for approximately 400 

meters. 
 

OFF-RACE: in order to reach the finish area, take the Rovereto Sud exit on the A22 motorway, and then navigate 
to the mandatory passing point (PPO) located in Brentonico (N: 45,81929; E 10,95560). 
 

Presenza cantiere stradale al km di corsa 143,0; si transita su una unica corsia, lato sinistro della sede stradale, per 
circa 400 metri.  
 
OFF RACE: per raggiungere la zona arrivo utilizzare l’uscita Rovereto Sud da autostrada A22, quindi puntare il PPO 
posto in località Brentonico (N: 45,81929; E 10,95560). 
 

Aufgrund einer Baustelle bei km 143, ist die Fahrbahn für ca. 400 Meter auf den linken Fahrstreifen beschränkt. 

OFF RACE: um das Zielgelände zu erreichen, muss man die Ausfahrt Rovereto Sud auf der Autobahn A22 nehmen. 

Danach den PPO der sich in Brentonico befindet anfahren. 

 

HOTSPOTS: 

WANGEN/VANGA  dal/von km 8.4 to/al/bis km 13.3  

After the first km characterised by ups and downs, a long, fast descent begins; in the central part, it becomes 

particularly tortuous, with numerous consecutive bends and an uneven road surface in some sections. The steep 

descent ends at a large roundabout, with a left turn. 

Dopo i primi km caratterizzati da saliscendi, ha inizio una lunga e veloce discesa; nella parte centrale, essa diviene 

particolarmente tortuosa, con numerose curve in rapida successione e fondo stradale irregolare in alcuni tratti. La 

discesa ripida termina in un’ampia rotatoria in cui si svolta verso sinistra 

Nach den ersten Kilometern, auf denen es abwechselnd bergauf und bergab geht, beginnt eine lange und schnelle 

Abfahrt, die im Mittelteil besonders kurvenreich ist. Die Kurven folgen in kurzen Abständen hintereinander und 

befinden sich auf einer unebenen und teils engen Fahrbahn. Die relativ steile Abfahrt endet schließlich an einem 

großen Kreisverkehr, bei dem nach links abgebogen werden muss. 

 

MEZZOCORONA  dal/von km 68.2 to/al/bis km 107.4  

The crossing through the village of Mezzacorona features numerous traffic dividers and roundabouts, very close to 

each other. There are also numerous speed bumps. Please pay attention to the personnel that will be along the 

route to better highlight the correct directions to follow. A railway crossing is also on the way. 

L’attraversamento della località di Mezzacorona presenta numerosi spartitraffico e rotatorie, poste anche a 

brevissima distanza tra di loro. Si trovano anche numerosi rallentatori. Si chiede di prestare attenzione alle 

segnalazioni del personale che sarà disposto sul percorso allo scopo di indicare le corrette traiettorie da seguire. Si 

troverà anche un passaggio a livello 



 

Bei der Durchfahrt durch die Ortschaft Mezzocorona warten zahlreiche Verkehrsinseln und Kreisverkehre, die in 

sehr kurzen Abständen nacheinander folgen. Im Ortszentrum befinden sich zudem zahlreiche 

Geschwindigkeitsbegrenzer sowie ein Bahnübergang. Die Hinweisschilder, die entlang der Strecke auf die 

Streckenführung hinweisen, dürfen nicht außer Acht gelassen werden – ansonsten ist das Risiko, falsch 

abzubiegen, groß. 

  

VILLALAGARINA  dal/von km 120.0 to/al/bis km 121.2  

At the end of the descent from the Lago di Cei KOM, the race crosses a village, featuring some roundabouts; this is 

followed by a left turn with a traffic divider in the middle of the intersection, and a subsequent roundabout at the 

end of a short downhill stretch. 

Al termine della discesa dal GPM di Lago di Cei, si attraversa un centro abitato, con presenza di alcune rotatorie; 

seguirà una svolta a sinistra con presenza di spartitraffico a centro incrocio, ed una successiva rotatoria al termine 

di un breve tratto di discesa. 

Am Ender der Abfahrt von der Bergwertung am Cei-See geht es durch eine bewohnte Ortschaft, in der sich 

mehrere Kreisverkehre befinden. Nach der Ortschaft folgen eine Linkskurve mit einer Verkehrsinsel in der Mitte der 

Fahrbahn sowie ein Kreisverkehr, der sich am Ende einer kurzen Abfahrt befindet. 

 


